



J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Launches "50 Years, States & Ways of Giving" with \$250,000+ in Donations to 50 U.S. Charities

The Family-Owned and Operated Winery Celebrates its 50th Anniversary with Nationwide Philanthropic Program and Consumer Sweepstakes

April 9, 2024, San Jose, CA – J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines announced today its "50 Years, States & Ways of Giving"' campaign, continuing to celebrate the winery's 50th anniversary with a nationwide charitable initiative and a consumer sweepstakes. The Lohr family's commitment to community support is evidenced by the program's aim to identify one nonprofit organization in each of the 50 states to receive \$5,000, totaling more than \$250,000 in donations. The funds will be awarded to help advance the recipient charities' stated missions; the organizations will be spotlighted throughout J. Lohr's channels this year.

"Our dedication to supporting the communities where we live and work is a key component of J. Lohr's company-wide sustainability culture," said Cynthia Lohr, co-owner and chief brand officer. "Reflecting on our decades-long commitment to fostering healthy, vibrant communities and charitable giving, we are proud to launch the J. Lohr "50 Years, States & Ways of Giving" campaign that will provide monetary support and build awareness for local nonprofits, We view this as a pivotal effort to uplift and positively impact these organizations and, through them, the people they serve."

Candidate 501(c)(3) and (c)(6) nonprofits in each of the 50 states were selected in collaboration with J. Lohr's nationwide trade partners, sales teams, and distributors; these colleagues submitted local organizations for consideration from the regions they service daily. Over the years, J. Lohr's extensive philanthropic support to communities traditionally falls under one of three categories: (a) initiatives and programs that contribute to the health and well-being of children and families, (b) local arts organizations and foundations, (c) education and wine industry research. The chosen nonprofit in each of the 50 states and the District of Columbia will receive \$5,000. A national \$5,000 award is also being made to the Make-A-Wish Foundation. Visit jlohr.com/50ways to learn more about the year-long campaign and the individual charities that will benefit as they are announced.

J. Lohr is also offering consumers the opportunity to nominate their own favorite charity for an additional \$5,000 donation. From April 1 through September 30, 2024, visitors to the <u>jlohr.com/50ways</u> website page may propose a nonprofit to add to the list. A random drawing from eligible entries will occur in early October, and the Lohr family will announce the winner. President & CEO Steve Lohr, co-owner with his father Jerry and siblings Cynthia and Lawrence, comments, "Community giving and support is an important part of our sustainability ethos. Through this campaign, we're not just donating, we're leveraging our brand visibility and reach to highlight the good these organizations are doing locally and nationally. J. Lohr is inspired to share its successes of the past 50 years in the hopes of helping and having a lasting impact in our shared communities."

For more information on J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines and its "50 Years, States & Ways of Giving" campaign, please visit <u>https://www.jlohr.com/50ways.</u>

#

About J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines

Founded fifty years ago by Jerry Lohr and still family-owned and operated today, J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines grows, produces, and bottles a full line of internationally recognized wines from its more than 4,000 acres of Certified California Sustainable estate vineyards in Monterey County's Arroyo Seco and Santa Lucia Highlands appellations, Paso Robles, and St. Helena in Napa Valley. Offering an expressive range of styles that showcases its estate fruit, J. Lohr crafts eight tiers of award-winning wines: J. Lohr Signature Cabernet Sauvignon, J. Lohr Cuvée Series, J. Lohr Vineyard Series, J. Lohr *Gesture*, J. Lohr Pure Paso® Proprietary Red Wine, J. Lohr Estates, J. Lohr Monterey Roots, and ARIEL Vineyards. The company's online home is jlohr.com.

Contact: Mackensie Stimpson Colangelo & Partners <u>mstimpson@colangelopr.com</u> <u>https://www.colangelopr.com/</u>